

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1413 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.66 OF 2025

Origins BR Digital Signs Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant

**In the matter between**

Origins BR Digital Signs Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Irene Displays ... Defendant

-----  
Mr. Ankit Lohia, Shanay Shah, Prerna Jalan for the Applicant/Plaitiff.  
-----

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2025.04.22  
10:29:34  
+0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST APRIL 2025

**P.C. :**

1. Since the Defendant is not appeared today, let the Defendant be served once again and filed Affidavit of Service before the next date.
2. Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> April 2025 for ad interim relief.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)