

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1413 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.66 OF 2025

Origins BR Digital Signs Pvt. Ltd., ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Irene Displays ...Defendant

Ms. Pushpila Bisht a/w Ms. Prerna Jalan i/b Ms. Pooja Dongre for
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.D.D. Madan, Senior Counsel i/b Mr. Akshay Pawar for Defendant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 20th JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Madan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Defendant has sought extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply which was to be filed within a period of four weeks from Order dated 28th April 2025.

2. The Defendant shall file their Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application, within a further period of two weeks from today by extending the time.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.06.23
18:29:51 +0530

3. The Plaintiff is at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder thereto, within a period of two weeks thereafter.

4. Place the Interim Application for consideration on 28th July, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]