

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1413 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL SUIT (L) NO. 7422 OF 2025

Origins BR Digital Sings Pvt Ltd .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Origins BR Digital Sings Pvt Ltd .. Plaintiff

Versus

Irene Displays .. Defendant

-
- Ms. Perna Jalan (through VC) a/w Ms. Pooja Dongre & Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Advocates for Applicant / Plaintiff
 - Mr. Kunal Bhanage a/w Mr. Akshay Pawar, Advocates for Defendant
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Jalan, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff and Mr. Bhanage, learned Advocate for Defendant.
2. Interim Application is filed for interim reliefs and as well as compensation. Pleadings have been completed in the Interim Application.
3. Stand over to **15th April, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.01
18:39:05
+0530